
BEIJINGWEST INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

2339

4 2,968,139 2,774,721

(2,630,253) (2,316,464)  

337,886 458,257  

(25,680) (17,632)
(193,138) (184,618)
(169,243) (392,888)

7 3,786 (508)
5 32,294 38,243

) 6 12,074 (4,322)
(16,991) (2,500)  

(19,012) (105,968)
8 (13,112) (11,790)  

7 (32,124) (117,758)

9 (9,784) (10,214)  

(41,908) (127,972)  

(41,908) (127,972)  

11 (4.86) (20.57)  
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(41,908) (127,972)  

54,650 (19,207)

7,090 (3,353)  

61,740 (22,560)  

19,832 (150,532)  

19,832 (150,532)  
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545,490 434,936
254,656 243,621

594 572
14,209 4,688

192,853 292,965  

1,007,802 976,782  

267,397 190,634
– 12 269,046 286,682
– 13 92,449 332,120

14,677 23,273
14 120,175 89,093

142,718 134,051  

906,462 1,055,853  

– 15 431,809 389,305
– 16 89,638 294,946

17 181,981 136,810
9,184 17,656
4,010 4,503

43,356 39,686
9,122 20,781  

769,100 903,687  

137,362 152,166  

1,145,164 1,128,948  
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17 31,687 52,620
112,528 99,895
231,295 220,047

– 6,564  

375,510 379,126  

769,654 749,822  

18 86,151 86,151
683,503 663,671  

769,654 749,822  
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1.1 

Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman, 

KY1–1111, Cayman Islands

1.2 

(i)

(ii) (iii)

(iv)

58,348,000

9,243,000
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2.1 

2.2 

(a) 

21

21
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(b) 

18 2

19 2

9

7

1

9

7

1

10

28 3

21 2

11 1
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2
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2 
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3. 

(a) 

2,808,003  2,644,777 
160,136 129,944  

2,968,139 2,774,721  

(b) 

i. 

884,920 823,637
639,305 584,547
482,031 614,669

94,285 40,552
867,598 711,316  

2,968,139 2,774,721  

ii. 

833,407 671,121
64,914 222,768
95,272 78,205  

993,593 972,094  
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(c) 

10%

A 480,676 417,561

B 497,940 406,546

C 229,490* 391,670  

1,208,106 1,215,777  

* 10%

4. 

(1)

(2)

2,808,003 2,644,777

160,136 129,944  

2,968,139 2,774,721  

2,963,982 2,769,351

4,157 5,370  

2,968,139 2,774,721  
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5. 

231 582

21,426 33,197 

5,611 –

5,026 4,464  

32,294 38,243   

6. 

18,071 (8,586)

(5,997) 4,264  

12,074 (4,322)  
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7. 

2,630,253 2,316,464

77,086 69,481

33,131 29,330

17 41

1,972 3,670

553,858 569,045

3,594 3,189

557,452 572,234

25,275 –

7,347 –

16,483 –  

1.2 49,105 –  

6 5,997 (4,264)

 – (2,559) 600

 – (1,227) (92)  

(3,786) 508

* 6,023 3,728

3,537 11,143

(18,071) 8,586

* 
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8. 

5,187 4,247

7,925 7,543  

13,112 11,790  

9. 

(%) (%)

24.94 24.94

19.00 19.00

25.00 25.00

30.53 30.53

27.90 27.90

21.00 21.00  

15,349 19,039

(5,565) (8,825)  

9,784 10,214  

10. 
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11. 

861,508,602 622,200,657

12. –

272,352 291,826

(3,306) (5,144)  

269,046 286,682  

269,046 284,678
– 2,004  

269,046 286,682  
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13.  – 

83,942 196,748

8,507 131,244
– 4,128  

92,449 332,120  

14. 

74,519 39,075

6,028 12,755

13,376 7,295

 – 26,252 29,968  

120,175 89,093  

15. –

426,840 387,834

4,343 1,233

626 238  

431,809 389,305  
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16. –

39,976 237,311
49,662 57,635  

89,638 294,946  

17. 

(a) 31,687 58,913

(c) 28,574 13,261

(d) 44,041 60,314

20,898 7,255

(e) 88,468 49,687  

213,668 189,430

(31,687) (52,620)  

181,981 136,810  

(a) 

31,687 58,913  

(b) 

38,079,000 5,370,000

(c) 

(d) 14,706,000

(e) 10,569,000 2,138,000
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18. 

2,000,000,000 0.10

 2,000,000,000 0.10 200,000 200,000  

86,151 57,434
– 28,717  

86,151 86,151

861,508,602 0.10

 861,508,602 0.10 86,151 86,151  

19. 

  103,272 115,842  

20. 

236,914,866 193,839,435 0.704

409,388,887

59.50%

72.07%
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16 17
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2,808.0 2,644.8

160.1 129.9

337.9

11.4%

458.3 16.5%

16.5% 11.4%

25.7

17.6

193.1

184.6

– 18 –



56.9% 169.2

392.9

32.3

38.2

12.1

4.3

13.1

11.8

41.9 128.0

168.0

99.6

142.7 134.1
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0% 0%

19

0.168 287,169,534

46.4
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0.195 13.85%

25.5 25.3 0.2 0.2 –

11.6 – 11.6 11.6 –

9.3 9.3 – – –     

46.4 34.6 11.8 11.8 –
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(i) (ii)

(iii) (iv)

1.3%
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1,863

2,200 557.5

572.2

485

C1

)
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